## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI-REVENUE DEPARTMENT

(GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)
5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.7(06)/Misc./GA/Estt./DC/2015/Pt.file/769

Dated, OU OS 2018
I. T. BRANCH

Revenue Construent

ORDER

Revenue Dariment
Diary 1497
Date 4-5-2018

Approval of the Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner is hereby conveyed for adjustment of salary of Sh. Sanjay Kumar Jha, Deputy Commissioner Revenue Department (HQ) against the vacant post of Special Secretary/DC Disaster Management w.e.f. 01 05 2018

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-VI (HQ)

Dated, 04/05/2018

No.F.7(06)/Misc./GA/Estt./DC/2015/Pt.file/ 7-69 Copy for information and further necessary action to the:-

 Spl. Secretary(Services), Govt. of Delhi, Services-I Branch, Delhi Secretariat, 7<sup>th</sup> Level, B-Wing, I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002,

2. Deputy Controller of Accounts(HQ), Revenue Department,

3. Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department (HQ),

4. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari through OIC(B&B)/DDO Revenue Department

5. OIC (B&B)/DDO Revenue Department,

- 6. P.A. to Secretary(Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner,
- 7. PA to DC (HQ)-I,II,III, Revenue Department,

8. Guard file.

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub Divisional Magistrate-VI (HQ)

Mount